505030768 08/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5077519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAUTIER ARCOUETTE	07/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIQ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	#1-841 MCCURDY PLACE
City:	KELOWNA, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V1X 8C8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16074512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655
Email: amy@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID BOURGEAU

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRB.311	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BOURGEAU
SIGNATURE:	/David Bourgeau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180720 SIGNED Assignment to SIQ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INC. CRB311#page1.tif source=20180720 SIGNED Assignment to SIQ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INC. CRB311#page2.tif source=20180720 SIGNED Assignment to SIQ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INC. CRB311#page3.tif

PATENT 505030768 REEL: 046523 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

ARCOUETTE, Gautier Mansonville, QC, Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is an inventor for certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SNOW BIKE that is the subject of International Patent Application PCT/CA2017/050110 filed on 1 February 2017 (hereinafter the "Application") claiming priority from Canadian Patent Application No. 2,919,402 filed on 1 February 2016:

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer and has sold, assigned and transferred all of their right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all patent rights throughout the world in connection therewith, including any letters patent which may be granted in connection with the Invention, to and unto:

SIQ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INC. (formerly SNOBRO ENTERPRISES INC.) #1-841 McCurdy Place Kelowna, BC Canada V1X 8C8

(the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor confirms that the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns are entitled to ownership of the Application and the Invention for Canada, the United States, and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the Assignor confirms having sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, effective at least as early as 31 May 2017, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, effective at least as early as 31 May 2017, all right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention, all changes, improvements, and advancements relating to the Invention, the Application, all patent applications and patents relating to any of the foregoing, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, national phase entry applications, renewals, substitutions, conversions, prolongations, extensions, provisionals, and/or reissues of and/or relating to any of the foregoing in all countries, regions, and other jurisdictions throughout the world, all rights to file any of the foregoing patent applications, all rights arising under any and all intellectual property treaties throughout the world in relation to any of the foregoing, all rights of priority and priority claims resulting from or related to any of the foregoing, all patents issuing on and/or from any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue for and recover damages, including royalties, for any past, present or future infringement of any patent application or patent identified above (collectively

Page 1 of 3

hereinafter the "Assigned Patent Rights"), the said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as the said right, title, and interest would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any and all of the Assigned Patent Rights. Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted or provided and will not grant or provide to others any right, title, or interest inconsistent with the right, title, and interest granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that the Assignor will, without charge to the Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, but at the expense of the Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, cooperate with the Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the Application and/or applications related to said Assigned Patent Rights, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers and/or documents, including applications for patent, registration, or other rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, lawfully may request, to obtain and/or maintain any and all of the Assigned Patent Rights and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

ΔS	C* 8 #	~ 2.8	2 N E	ንድን .

Executed at Man San U/ (city), Qc (province) Canada, this QO % day of 10 v (month), 2018.

ARCOUETTE, Gautier

Witness Signature

*CATH¤RINE Macous™*Witness Name (Print)

		tance of the assignment atent Rights from the Ass	
Executed at	Vancouver	(city), BC	(province),
Canada, this 20	day of Tex	LJuly (month), 2018.	\
SIQ MOUNTAIN Signature	INDUSTRIES INC.	Witness Signa	iture
Peter Hughes		Celine Totman	
Name (Print)	······	Witness Name	(Print)
CEO			
Title	······		

ASSIGNEE: